

St. Clair County Road Commission
St. Clair County-M-29 Paving
Clay Township, St. Clair County, MI
May 16, 2024 @ 10:00AM Bid Opening

Bidder	Bid Amount	Bid Bond Y or N
1 Ace- Saginaw Paving Company	\$1,110,407.46	Y
2. James P. Contracting, Inc.		
3. Miller Brothers Construction		
4. Ajax Paving Industries	\$1,098,375.71	Y
5. HG Sartor LLC		
6. Eastern Asphalt Co.		
7. Pavement Recycling Inc.		
8. GM & Sons		
9. P.K. Contracting, Inc.		
10.		
11.		
12.		
13.		
14.		

Opened by: 

Witnessed by: 

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 77051-001
Description: 2.70 Miles of one course mill and fill road diet with ADA sidewalk ramp improvements.
Location: M-29 Btwn Nook Rd and Greenwood St, Clay Twp
Projects(s): 77051-001

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$1,079,214.00	-1.74%	0.00%
1	(00588) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.	\$1,098,375.71	0.00%	1.77%
2	(00656) Ace-Saginaw Paving Company	\$1,110,407.46	1.09%	2.89%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.		(2) Ace-Saginaw Paving Company	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1100001 Mobilization, Max \$108,000	1	LSUM	\$108,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$56,500.00	\$56,500.00	\$108,000.00	\$108,000.00
0002	2040021 Curb, Rem	39	Ft	\$30.00	\$1,170.00	\$25.00	\$975.00	\$70.00	\$2,730.00
0003	2040050 Pavt, Rem	174	Syd	\$25.00	\$4,350.00	\$35.00	\$6,090.00	\$45.00	\$7,830.00
0004	2040055 Sidewalk, Rem	202	Syd	\$25.00	\$5,050.00	\$60.00	\$12,120.00	\$36.00	\$7,272.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.		(2) Ace-Saginaw Paving Company	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0005	2050016 Excavation, Earth	36	Cyd	\$40.00	\$1,440.00	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$15.00	\$540.00
0006	3020001 Aggregate Base	81	Ton	\$50.00	\$4,050.00	\$65.00	\$5,265.00	\$35.00	\$2,835.00
0007	5010002 Cold Milling HMA Surface	68,734	Syd	\$3.00	\$206,202.00	\$2.60	\$178,708.40	\$2.35	\$161,524.90
0008	5010005 HMA Surface, Rem	100	Syd	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00
0009	5010025 Hand Patching	21	Ton	\$150.00	\$3,150.00	\$300.00	\$6,300.00	\$250.00	\$5,250.00
0010	5012036 HMA, 5EL	3,949	Ton	\$76.00	\$300,124.00	\$112.00	\$442,288.00	\$99.00	\$390,951.00
0011	5012084 HMA, 5EL, High Stress	1,721	Ton	\$120.00	\$206,520.00	\$116.75	\$200,926.75	\$110.00	\$189,310.00
0012	6020015 Conc Base Cse, Nonreinf, 6 inch	61	Syd	\$55.00	\$3,355.00	\$140.00	\$8,540.00	\$86.00	\$5,246.00
0013	6020106 Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 9 inch	23	Syd	\$100.00	\$2,300.00	\$155.00	\$3,565.00	\$120.00	\$2,760.00
0014	8030010 Detectable Warning Surface	147	Ft	\$45.00	\$6,615.00	\$85.00	\$12,495.00	\$87.00	\$12,789.00
0015	8030030 Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	425	Ft	\$30.00	\$12,750.00	\$55.00	\$23,375.00	\$52.00	\$22,100.00
0016	8032002 Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	1,966	Sft	\$9.00	\$17,694.00	\$15.00	\$29,490.00	\$20.00	\$39,320.00
0017	8100371 Post, Steel, 3 pound	70	Ft	\$8.00	\$560.00	\$12.00	\$840.00	\$12.00	\$840.00
0018	8100402 Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv	6	Ea	\$40.00	\$240.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$300.00
0019	8102003 Sign, Type III, Rem, Salv	6	Ea	\$40.00	\$240.00	\$5.00	\$30.00	\$5.00	\$30.00
0020	8102010 Ground Mtd Sign Support, Rem	5	Ea	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$5.00	\$25.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.		(2) Ace-Saginaw Paving Company	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0021	8110063	22	Ea	\$165.00	\$3,630.00	\$235.00	\$5,170.00	\$235.00	\$5,170.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Lt Turn Arrow Sym								
0022	8110071	2	Ea	\$165.00	\$330.00	\$235.00	\$470.00	\$235.00	\$470.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Rt Turn Arrow Sym								
0023	8110093	480	Ft	\$0.10	\$48.00	\$3.25	\$1,560.00	\$3.25	\$1,560.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 6 inch, Crosswalk								
0024	8110110	700	Ft	\$6.00	\$4,200.00	\$6.50	\$4,550.00	\$6.50	\$4,550.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 12 inch, Crosswalk								
0025	8110114	144	Ft	\$14.00	\$2,016.00	\$15.95	\$2,296.80	\$15.95	\$2,296.80
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 24 inch, Stop Bar								
0026	8110233	20,290	Ft	\$0.15	\$3,043.50	\$0.20	\$4,058.00	\$0.20	\$4,058.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, White								
0027	8110234	15,430	Ft	\$0.15	\$2,314.50	\$0.20	\$3,086.00	\$0.20	\$3,086.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, Yellow								
0028	8110253	20,290	Ft	\$0.10	\$2,029.00	\$0.12	\$2,434.80	\$0.12	\$2,434.80
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 6 inch, White								
0029	8110254	15,430	Ft	\$0.10	\$1,543.00	\$0.12	\$1,851.60	\$0.12	\$1,851.60
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 6 inch, Yellow								
0030	8120026	24	Ea	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$65.00	\$1,560.00	\$65.00	\$1,560.00
	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp								
0031	8120035	120	Ea	\$16.00	\$1,920.00	\$17.00	\$2,040.00	\$17.00	\$2,040.00
	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Furn								
0032	8120036	120	Ea	\$1.00	\$120.00	\$0.01	\$1.20	\$0.01	\$1.20
	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Oper								
0033	8120140	2	Ea	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn								
0034	8120141	2	Ea	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$0.01	\$0.02
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper								
0035	8120170	1	LSUM	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00
	Minor Traf Devices								
0036	8120332	2	Ea	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00
	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, NTCIP-Compliant, Furn								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.		(2) Ace-Saginaw Paving Company	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0037	8120333	2	Ea	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$0.01	\$0.02
	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, NTCIP-Compliant, Oper								
0038	8120350	400	Sft	\$3.50	\$1,400.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn								
0039	8120351	400	Sft	\$0.50	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$4.00	\$0.04	\$16.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper								
0040	8120370	1	LSUM	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
	Traf Regulator Control								
0041	8122002	1,200	Ft	\$1.50	\$1,800.00	\$1.65	\$1,980.00	\$3.00	\$3,600.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 6 inch, Yellow, Temp								
0042	8122188	12	Ea	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$750.00	\$9,000.00	\$750.00	\$9,000.00
	Rumble Strip, Temp, Portable, Furn								
0043	8122189	12	Ea	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.01	\$0.12	\$0.01	\$0.12
	Rumble Strip, Temp, Portable, Oper								
0044	8167011	162	Syd	\$30.00	\$4,860.00	\$40.00	\$6,480.00	\$30.00	\$4,860.00
	_ Turf Establishment								
0045	8252146	1	Ea	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
	Sanitary Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2								
Bid Totals:					\$1,079,214.00		\$1,098,375.71		\$1,110,407.46